
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
September 2022 
 
RE: BTEC Tech Award Health and Social Care Exam 

Dear Parent/Carer, 

As part of the BTEC Tech Award Health and Social Care, your child will be taking their GCSE exam on 
30th January 2023. This is worth 40% of your child’s overall grade for Health and Social Care.  

As part of supporting your child with their Health and Social Care exam, I will be running the 
following intervention sessions on a Monday 3:20pm-4:20pm. 

I would very much appreciate your support in enabling your child to attend these valuable and 
important sessions as they begin the final journey on the road to their GCSE exam. 

Date: Focus of intervention: 
Monday 3rd October Recap of life stages throughout human development 
Monday 10th October Exam Paper: Section A 
Monday 17th October Exam Paper: Section B 
Monday 31st October Exam Paper: Section A 
Monday 7th November Exam Paper: Section B 
Monday 14th November Interpreting Lifestyle Data 
Monday 21st November Health Care Plans 
Monday 28th November PIES – Linking it to exam 
Monday 5th December Exam Paper: Section A and B 
Monday 12th December Interpreting Lifestyle Data 
Monday 9th January PIES – Linking it to exam 
Monday 16th January Health Care Plans 
Monday 23rd January Exam Paper: Section A and B 

 

If you have any questions or would like any advice about how to support your child throughout their 
exam, please don’t hesitate to email me. 

Yours sincerely  

 

 

Miss B Harsley 

Subject Lead for Health and Social Care 
Teacher of RE and PSHE 
 


